Fisheries (MAAIF), 
700,000 more 
people in Uganda 
have been pushed 
below the poverty 
line due to the 2011 
food crisis that was 
characterized by 
high food prices 
and drought.

“This has pushed 
the total number of 
food insecure peo-
ple in Uganda to 
11,000,000 (eleven 
million)”, said the 
Minister of Ag-
riculture Animal 
Industry and Fish-
eries, Hon. Tress 
Bucyanayandi.

The message was 
contained in a 
speech that was 
read on his behalf 
during the World 
Food Day celebra-
tions in Arua Dis-
trict on 16 October 
2011 by the State